GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD::SECUNDERABAD



CEN 01/2019(NTPC)-NOTICE REG.APPEAL FOR MEDICAL RE-EXAMINATION

No.RRB/SC/607/CEN-01/2019/1-13/Level-5/ME

Date: 21-08-2023

The Document Verification (DV) of shortlisted candidates for the posts of Goods Guard, Jr.Accounts Assistant-cum-Typist, Sr.Clerk-cum-Typist, Sr.Commercial-cum-Ticket Clerk, (i.e., Categories No. 3, 4, 5& 6) in Level-5 was held on different dates and was followed by their medical examination at different Railway Hospitals . Subsequently , according to the medical reports received, **23 (Twenty Three)** candidates, whose roll numbers are given in the **list enclosed**, were found **unfit in A-2 (Aye-two)** but found fit in other lower Medical classifications by the various medical committees concerned.

If any such candidate wishes to appeal against the decision of the medical committee concerned,he/she should <u>submit an appeal for medical re-examination addressed to the Principal Chief</u> <u>Medical Director, South Central Railway, Secunderabad latest by 20thSeptember 2023</u> (through RRB, Secunderabad) at the following address by speed post or delivered by hand to:

Deputy Secretary, Railway Recruitment Board, Behind IRISET Campus, South Lallaguda, Secunderabad –500017(Telangana)

IMPORTANT:

- 1. Appeals for Medical Re-examination shall be considered only if the candidate submits a medical certificate (as per format given below) obtained from a Government/Private Medical Specialist doctor with Name, Signature and Seal of the Specialist of the medical cause concerned–due to which the candidate has been found unfit.
- 2. The following documents are mandatory with the appeal:
 - a) Medical Certificate (as perAnnexure-A).
 - b) Proforma for Medical Re-examination Appeal (as perAnnexure-B).
 - c) Demand Draft for Rs.1000/-(Rupees one thousand only) drawn in favour of PFA, South Central Railway/Secunderabad.

Date: 21.08.2023

Chairman Railway Recruitment Board, Secunderabad

WARNING: Candidates trying to use unfair or illegal means to gain appointment will be summarily disqualified permanently and charged for criminal misconduct.

(contd.)

SI.No.	Roll No.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	DVSI.	MEDICAL FITNESS	
		S/Sri/Smt/Kum.	No		
1	281194151076734	ASHISH PATEL	1910	A-3	
2	281191160586546	LAXMIPRIYA MOHAPATRA	3213	C-1	
3	281191160917097	NITESH KUMAR SONI	3214	A-3	
4	281191291038258	AJIL VIJAY	3219	A-3	
5	281192170927883	ANDEEP KUMAR	3221	A-3	
6	281192221005070	ANIL PRADHAN	3222	C-1	
7	281192280381446	GADDALA PRAVEEN	3232	A-3	
8	281193280047457	TEJAVATH LALITHA	3242	A-3	
9	281194280327465	RASABATTULA SAICHANDHU	3288	A-3	
10	281192280108936	NAKKA RANJITH KUMAR	3327	A-3	
11	281192280381702	T NARESH	3332	A-3	
12	281192280401023	NADINTI JASWANTH KUMAR	3333	UNFIT for Appointment	
13	281192300861099	DHARGAVE AKSHAY TARACHAND	3334	A-3	
14	281192301027553	KULDIP LANKESHWAR RAMTEKE	3335	A-3	
15	281194261014861	SHALINEE KUMARI	3348	C-1	
16	281194261101641	ANAND PRAKASH	3351	A-3	
17	281194280020829	SURAMPUDI PRASANNA KUMAR	3352	A-3	
18	281194280217958	KACHARLA LAKSHMI NARAYANA	3355	A-3	
19	281195280109147	KANAMARLAPUDI PHANEENDRA KUMAR	3374	A-3	
20	281195280384218	BRAMHADEVUNI LAKSHMI REDDY	3375	A-3	
21	281192300969457	VIVEK BANSOD	3383	C-1	
22	281194280222215	RAVIKUMAR ADIREDDI	3401	B-2	
23	281194280251467	VAMSI KIRAN DONTAMSETTY	3403	A-3	

(contd.)

Annexure-A

PROFORMA OF MEDICAL CERTIFICATE TO BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH APPEAL FOR MED	DICAL RE-EXAMINATION
(Authority: Railway Board's letter No.2014/H/5/8 (Policy), dated: 07-07-2017)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I have checked up the under-mentioned	
Shri/Smt/Kum:	Photo attested by
	issuing authority
S/o, W/o, D/o	
5/0, w/0, D/0	
Address	

RRB Roll No.....applicant for Level– 5 of CEN 01/2019 (NTPC) under RRB Secunderabad.

The candidate has the following standard required for appointment in the Railways.

Post	Class	Standard required by Railways for the above post/level	Examination findings of the Candidate	Remarks
		1 2 3		
		5		

Identification m	arks:		
1.			
2.			

I, Dr am fully aware of the physical & visual standards set by the Railways for the particular medical category and that I am aware of the fact that the candidate has already been declared unfit according to these standards during the medical examination conducted by the appropriate Railway Medical Board comprising of three senior Railway doctors appointed by Government in this regard.

Name of the Specialist: Dr.....

MCI Registration No.....

Place..... Date.....

(Signature of the Specialist with Seal)

Annexure-B

From:	Date:
Name:	
Roll Number:	DVSL. No
Mobile Number:	
Email ID:	

To, Principal Chief Medical Director, South Central Railway, Secunderabad (Telangana)

(Through:Chairman,RRB/Secunderabad)

SUB: APPEAL FOR MEDICAL RE-EXAMINATION UNDER CEN-01/2019(NTPC)

- After my Document Verification held on....../.....at RRB,Secunderabad,I attended
 Railway Hospital for my Medical Examination
 on..../.....for
- ii) The said hospital authorities have declared me UNFIT in category. Hence I wish to appeal Against the same.

Kindly consider my appeal and do the needful.

- **Encl:** 1. Medical Certificate (Annexure-A)
 - 2. Demand Draft (as above).

(Signature of the candidate)